does not intend to alter its capital structure within six months from the date of opening of the offer, by way of split/

consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares. However, our Company may further issue Equity shares

(including issue of securities convertible into Equity Shares) whether preferential or otherwise after the date of the

listing of equity shares to finance an acquisition, merger or joint venture or for regulatory compliance or such other

scheme of arrangement or any other purpose as the Board of Directors may deem fit, if an opportunity of such nature

is determined by the Board of Directors to be in the interest of our Company.

75

5. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group in the Company:

a. As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters collectively hold 1,07,28,894 Equity Shares and along with the

promoter Group hold 1,08,00,900 shares, equivalent to 88.24% % of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share

capital of our Company, as set forth in the table below:

S. No Name of the Shareholders Pre- Offer Post- Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

(A)  Promoters

1. Kamalakkannan Govindaraj 53,64,447 43.82% 50,02,047 31.99

2. Chetan Shankarlal Soni 53,64,447 43.82% 50,02,047 31.99

Total (A) 1,07,28,894 87.65% 1,00,04,094 63.98

(B)  Promoter Group

3. Kala Chetan Soni 12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

4. Premkumar Chetan Soni 12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

5. Arti Chetan Soni   12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

6. Indira Govindaraj 12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

7. Kalaivani Majumdar 12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

8. Kanimozhi 12,001 0.10% 12,001 0.08

Total (B) 72,006 0.59% 72,006 0.46

Total (A+B) 1,08,00,900 88.24% 1,00,76,100 64.44

b. All Equity Shares held by our Promoters are in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

6. Capital Build-up in respect of Shareholding of our Promoters:

Set forth below is the build-up of the Shareholding of our Promoters in our Company since incorporation:

Date of

Allotment /

Transfer

Nature of acquisition

(Allotment/ Acquired/

transfer)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

per

Equity

Share

(Rs.)

Offer price/

Transfer price

per Equity

Share (Rs.)

% of the

pre- Offer

capital

(%)

% of the

post-

Offer

capital